was received.
The report of Director of Altar Department was re­

ceived.
The report of Treasurer of United Offering was re­

ceived.
Roll call was responded to by 150 delegates, repre­

senting 23 Parishes and Missions.

6 ANNUAL, REPORT,

Pledges amounting to seven hundred and fifteen and 
one-half dollars ($715.50) were made by parishes, mis­
sions and individuals.

The hearing of reports was then resumed.
The Associate Missionary, Miss Kerr, reported and 

gave an account of the missionary work of Wolfe Hall 
students.

Mrs. M. B. Wheaton made a lengthy and very inter­

[...]

Respectfully submitted,
$937.52

FLORENCE J. VOSBURGH,
Treasurer.

Report of the Junior Department of the Woman’s Auxiliary 
to the Board of Missions,

For the Year Ending April 30, 1908.
The Secretary has written sixty-six (66) letters and postals and 

sent out one hundred and fifteen (115) cards and pamphlets. Twelve 
(12) branches of the J. A. are on the books and work has been re­
ported from ten (10) of them. Five of these branches have a regular 
organization, the other seven are branches that comprise the members 
of the Sunday School.